



2090 Bombardier, Ste-Julie, (Québec), J3E 2J9  
TEL : 450-649-1331 FAX : 450-649-2996

Révision : 09-02-2022

## Fudge Montreal Fudge

### Liste d'ingrédients :

Sucres (sucre, glucose), crème (lait, crème, mono et diglycérides, phosphate disodique, citrate de sodium, carraghénine), chocolat (chocolat non-sucré Belge, sucre, beurre de cacao, lécithine de soya, extrait naturel de vanille), beurre (crème, sel), sorbate de potassium.

**Contient : Lait, Soya.**  
**Peut contenir : Noix de Grenoble.**

### Caractéristiques physiques :

**Couleur :** brun foncée  
**Goût :** chocolat  
**Texture :** lisse et fondante  
**Arôme :** chocolat

### Caractéristiques microbiologiques :

Bactéries aérobiques mésophiles	< 60 UFC/g
Levures	<100 UFC/g
Moisissures	< 100 UFC/g

### Certification :

Casher  
SQF

### Durée de vie et entreposage :

Durée de vie de 9 mois. Les produits doivent être maintenus à une température n'excédant pas 30°C.  
Meilleur avant : AA/MM/JJ

Review : 09-02-2022

## Chocolate fudge Montreal Fudge

### Ingredients list :

Sugars (sugar, glucose), cream (milk, cream, mono and diglycerides, disodium phosphate, sodium citrate, carrageenan), chocolate (Belgian unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), butter (cream, salt), potassium sorbate to preserve freshness.

**Contains: Milk, Soy.**  
**May contain: Walnuts.**

### Physical characteristics :

**Color :** dark brown  
**Taste :** chocolate  
**Texture :** smooth and melting  
**Aroma :** chocolate

### Microbiological characteristics :

Standard plate count	< 60 CFU/g
Yeasts	<100 CFU/g
Moulds	< 100 CFU/g

### Certification :

Kosher  
SQF

### Shelf life and storage :

Shelf life of 9 months. The products must be maintained in a temperature less than 30°C.  
Best before : YY/MM/DD



2090 Bombardier, Ste-Julie, (Québec), J3E 2J9  
TEL : 450-649-1331 FAX : 450-649-2996

**Information nutritionnelle / Nutrition facts:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size Per 2 pieces (40 g)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>160</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 4,5 g	<b>6 %</b>
Saturated Fat 3 g	<b>15%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10 mg	<b>3 %</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 20 mg	<b>1 %</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30 g	<b>11 %</b>
Dietary Fiber 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 26 g	
Includes 22g Added Sugars	<b>44%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 1 g	
Vit. D 0mcg <b>0 %</b>	Calcium 0mg <b>0 %</b>
Iron 0,6mg <b>8 %</b>	Potas. 0mg <b>0 %</b>
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	



2090 Bombardier, Ste-Julie, (Québec), J3E 2J9  
 TEL : 450-649-1331 FAX : 450-649-2996

## Allergen declaration of ingredients

	Column I		Column II		Column III	
	Constituent Present in the product		Present in other products made on the same chain		Present in the same manufacturing facility	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
<b>Groundnut or its derivatives:</b> E.g. fragments, protein, oil, butter, peanut flour and mandelonas nuts (peanut product with almond taste), etc. Peanuts can also be called peanuts.		X		X	X	
<b>Nuts:</b> (almonds, Ginko nut, lychee nut, Pili nut, Sheanut, Brazil nuts, cashews, Hickory nut, hazelnuts, Juglandaceae, macadamia nuts, Beech nut, pecans (pecans), Chinquapin and Chestnut (Chinese, American, European, Seguin), Coconut, pine nuts (pines, pignoles), pistachios and nuts or their derivatives, egg butters and oils, ....		X	<b>x(1)</b>		<b>x(1)</b>	
<b>Sesame seeds or their derivatives:</b> E.g. paste and oil, ....		X		X		X
<b>Milk or its derivatives:</b> E.g. caseinate, whey, yogurt powder.....	X		<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	
<b>Eggs or their derivatives:</b> E.g. frozen egg yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates, ....		X		X		X
<b>Fish or its derivatives:</b> E.g. protein, oil and fish extracts, ..		X		X		X
<b>Crustaceans:</b> (including crab, crayfish, lobster, shrimp) and molluscs (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, hulls and scallops) or their derivatives, E.g. extracts, ....		X		X		X
<b>Soy or its derivatives:</b> E.g. oil, lecithin, tofu and protein isolates, ....	X		<b>X</b>		<b>X</b>	
<b>Gluten *:</b> Wheat, barley, oats, rye, triticale or their derivatives, p. eg. flour, starches and sounds, etc. Including other varieties of wheat such as spelled, durum wheat, kamut, starch, .... * Precision: A product is gluten-free if the amount of gluten is less than 20 ppm		X		X		X
<b>Mustard or its derivatives:</b> E.g. mustard seeds, mustard flour, ground mustard, prepared mustard, ....		X		X		X
<b>Sulphites *:</b> E.g. sulfur dioxide and sodium metabisulfites, ... * Precision: A product is sulphite-free if the amount of sulphite is less than 10 ppm		X		X		X
<b>Other</b> (if considered necessary):		X		X		X

(1) walnuts